

T.P.(C) No. 347 OF 2001  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.347 OF 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Sheela ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

V. Ramachandran ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

It is reported that the matter has been settled between the parties. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the transfer petition. It is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

No costs.

.SP1  
AA@@  
.....J. @@  
AA  
(SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI)@@  
AA

AA@@  
AA@@  
AA@@

.....J.@@  
AA  
(S.N. VARIAVA) @@  
AA  
New Delhi,@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA  
September 02, 2002. @@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

.PA  
ITEM No.26 Court No. 5 SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SHEELA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V. RAMACHANDRAN  
( With Appln(s). for stay )  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
Ms. Manika Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.  
No costs.

.SP1  
(N. Annapurna) (Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)